www.soyal.com V200616
More FAQ
FAQ
Multi-Door &  Large Capacity Control
AR-716-E02
BP-W12-1500 (1.5A)
BP-W15-2400 (2.4A)
Power Supply

Storage Humidity
AR-716-EXX-X-X
INSTALLATION(mm) HOW TO ORDER
Metal Box Plastic Mounting Base
Doors No.
02=Dual Doors (WG)
16=16 Doors (RS485)+ 2 WG
18=18 Doors (RS485)+ 2 WG
Type
Additional Module
N/A=PCB
M=Metal Case
X=Plastic Mounting Base
(AR-716-E18 does not have
plastic mounting base option)
A=TCP/IP Module
Built-in LED Indicator
Built-in power and data trasmission LED indicators for
convenient debugging and status judgement
High Cost-Performance ratio
High C/P ratio controller for dual door control via WG interface;
simple and easy to use ,with excellent performance, easy to
upgrade and expand (Be able to connected to Multi-door
controller through RS485 communcation interfarce.
Multi-door Anti-passback
Support 2-door Anti-pass back when working alone and be
expanded to 32-doors Anti-pass back when connected to
Multi-door controller;Effectively control the entry of people and
vehicles to prevent one card for multi-use  in door control or
car-parking system. A variety of different functions and
applications can effectively achieve as needed.
Security
Built-in RS485 interface that reach 1200 meters communica-
tion distance; Built-in 2 WG port that can be connected with  2
WG slaver reader to realize two doors extry and exit by
swipping card or pressing PIN code ;Stable performance, fast
communication, strong compatibility and separate design using
I/O module to open door lock for high security access.
WIEGAND Output Format
Be compatible with WG readers from different brands in
multiple card number format in WG 26/32/34/35/37 and so on
In-Field firmware Upgrade
In-field firmware upgrade is available by SOYAL ISP Tools
when connecting to computer via RS485 converter provided by
SOYAL
BASIC ACCESS CONTROL STRUCTURE
Built-in 2 WG input interface that can connect 2 WG slaver readers to complete 2 doors control and seperate I/O control to realize  higher security control that the
door lock can not be unlocked even if the door is forcelly damaged and support lift control as well ; Built-in RS485 communication interface can expand to connect
with Multi-door controller in  parallel connection way for large user capacity and Multi-door  Anti-passback access.
PERSONNEL ACCESS CONTROL
Built-in 2 WG port that can be connected to two WG readers installed in the
entrance and exit  of turnstile  to effectively control personnel single / double
direction access.
VEHICLE ENRY / EXIT CONTROL
Built-in 2 WG port that can be connected to two general or long range range WG
readers installed in lane entrance and exit area to effectively control vehicles
access.
WG
RS485(SSC)
or
USB TCP/IP
AR-321-CM AR-727-CM
Ethernet
SOYAL
701 Client701 Server
AR-716-E16 AR-888-K
AR-321-K
AR-101-U/AR-723-UAR-101-U/AR-723-U AR-101-U/AR-723-U
Door 1
Door 2
......
Node ID 003Node ID 001 Node ID 002
WG Port 1

Storage Humidity
AR-716-EXX-X-X
INSTALLATION(mm) HOW TO ORDER
Metal Box Plastic Mounting Base
Doors No.
02=Dual Doors (WG)
16=16 Doors (RS485)+ 2 WG
18=18 Doors (RS485)+ 2 WG
Type
Additional Module
N/A=PCB
M=Metal Case
X=Plastic Mounting Base
(AR-716-E18 does not have
plastic mounting base option)
A=TCP/IP Module
Built-in LED Indicator
Built-in power and data trasmission LED indicators for
convenient debugging and status judgement
High Cost-Performance ratio
High C/P ratio controller for dual door control via WG interface;
simple and easy to use ,with excellent performance, easy to
upgrade and expand (Be able to connected to Multi-door
controller through RS485 communcation interfarce.
Multi-door Anti-passback
Support 2-door Anti-pass back when working alone and be
expanded to 32-doors Anti-pass back when connected to
Multi-door controller;Effectively control the entry of people and
vehicles to prevent one card for multi-use  in door control or
car-parking system. A variety of different functions and
applications can effectively achieve as needed.
Security
Built-in RS485 interface that reach 1200 meters communica-
tion distance; Built-in 2 WG port that can be connected with  2
WG slaver reader to realize two doors extry and exit by
swipping card or pressing PIN code ;Stable performance, fast
communication, strong compatibility and separate design using
I/O module to open door lock for high security access.
WIEGAND Output Format
Be compatible with WG readers from different brands in
multiple card number format in WG 26/32/34/35/37 and so on
In-Field firmware Upgrade
In-field firmware upgrade is available by SOYAL ISP Tools
when connecting to computer via RS485 converter provided by
SOYAL
BASIC ACCESS CONTROL STRUCTURE
Built-in 2 WG input interface that can connect 2 WG slaver readers to complete 2 doors control and seperate I/O control to realize  higher security control that the
door lock can not be unlocked even if the door is forcelly damaged and support lift control as well ; Built-in RS485 communication interface can expand to connect
with Multi-door controller in  parallel connection way for large user capacity and Multi-door  Anti-passback access.
PERSONNEL ACCESS CONTROL
Built-in 2 WG port that can be connected to two WG readers installed in the
entrance and exit  of turnstile  to effectively control personnel single / double
direction access.
VEHICLE ENRY / EXIT CONTROL
Built-in 2 WG port that can be connected to two general or long range range WG
readers installed in lane entrance and exit area to effectively control vehicles
access.
www.soyal.com V200616
More FAQ
FAQ
Multi-Door &  Large Capacity Control
AR-716-E02
BP-W12-1500 (1.5A)
BP-W15-2400 (2.4A)
Power Supply
Necessary
MULTI-DOOR CONTROL SERIES
WG Reader
Wiegand Fingerprint Controller
Ethernet to RS485